‘along the said westerly shore line to its intersect-

' CCMMENCING at the point where a line drawn
parallel to and at a square distance of forty (40)
feet measured southeasterly from the centreline of
the main line track of the said Railway as now built '
through said Lot one thousand and eight (1008) inter-
sects the northerly limit of the Public Road leading'
to the new highway bridge over the Massawippi River; '

4
i

I

‘

‘

THENCE northerly along the said parallel
line a distance of one hundred (100) feet,more or:
less,to a point in the westerly shore line of the
said Massawippi River;

—
m
e
e

“THENCE in a general southerly direction

ion with the northerly limit of the said Public Road;

THENCE westerly along the said last men- ©
tioned limit to the point of commencement,

SAID TRACT OR PARCEL of land one thousand
and eight(1008) being bounded towards the northwest :
by another part of said Lot one thousand and eight |
(1008) ,towards the east by the said Massawippi River,
and towards the south by the said Public Road.

ALL DISTANCES herein mentioned are in
English Measure,

TOGETHER WITH all the rights of the said
Railway Company as riparian proprietor up to the

er ad medium

[...]

of belonging to Massawippi Valley Railway Company,

or representatives, being a part of Lot One thousand

and eight (Pt. 1008) in the Third range of the Tow-

ship of Hatley, and that portion thereof belonging

to the Southern Canada Power Company Limited: being

parts of Lot Five hundred and seventy-seven (Pts.577)

of the said range and Township, together with such

riparian rights in the premises as the Vendors may

possess, for the price or sum of One dollar ($1.00)

the Massawippi Valley Railway and subject to the

condition that no water power rights for the purpose